4/28/23, 3:37 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG22002765/EPA3Q2

Date: 28/04/2023

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7210031403
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle  sye2013U Insured Vehicle No:  SFA808K
Date of Loss: 18/03/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 3042563543SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SME2013U
Make & Model: BMW 2301, 2.0 COUPE (A) Engine No: F2823101B48B20B
Reg. Date: 21/09/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: WBA2H72090VB27730
Colour: Blue Odometer: 41207 km
Engine Capacity: 1998 cc
Mgrk('-:‘t Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 265/35 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 265/35 R18
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 8,906.39 4,297.76 4,608.63 51.75
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 9,755.00 6,820.00 2,935.00 30.09
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nett Amount (S$) 18,661.39 11,117.76 7,543.63 40.42

Global Sum Settlement (S$) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 25/03/2022
BIS Automobiles Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 25/03/2022 Inspected At: 30 Teban Gardens Crescent
Singapore 608927

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days
Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*BUMPER TRIM -M

*ADHESIVE SET K6 (SET)

*SET ,MOUNTS PDC SENSOR ,REAR (-M-)
*FLAP ,TOWING EYE ,PRIMED

*INSERT ,BUMPER ,REAR (-M-)
*GUIDE,CENTRE REAR

*GUIDE FOR BUMPER ,SIDE ,LEFT
*GUIDE FOR BUMPER ,SIDE ,RIGHT

*EXPANDING NUT (ST 4.8)
(2 PCS)

*FILLISTER HEAD SCREW (ST5X)
*HEX NUT WITH PLATE (M6)
*CARRIER ,BUMPER REAR
*PLAQUE (BMW 74MM)

*GROMMET
(2 PCS)

Adjuster Report

*ULTRASONIC SENSOR ESTORIL BLUE 2 (WB45)

*DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQ
(4 PCS)

*REAR LIGHT LED RIGHT
*REAR LIGHT LED LEFT
*REFLECTOR LEFT
*REFLECTOR RIGHT
*ADHESIVE TAPE (-M-)
*TRUNK LID

*LEFT TRUNK LID HINGE
*RIGHT TRUNK LID HINGE
*GAS PRESSURIZED SPRING TRUNK LID
*STOP BUFFER

*TRUNK LID GASKET

*EXTENSION UNDERBODY PANELLING SIDE RIGHT

*TAIL TRIM

*M PERFORMANCE REAR SPOILER CARBON

*ADHESIVE 1K FOR REAR SPOILER

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Necessary
Dented
Necessary
Necessary
Missing
Broken

Broken

Not Necessary
Broken
Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Dented

Necessary
Necessary

Broken
Necessary

Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
1,014.40FS
53.05FS
59.95FS
39.35FS
253.60FS
161.15FS
153.50FS
153.50FS
1.10FS

8.56 FS
7.20FS
418.55FS
72.85FS
1.60FS

1,484.80 FS
20.60FS

512.80FS
512.80FS
37.90FS
37.90FS
51.10FS
1,147.55FS
67.05FS
67.05FS
250.60FS
26.40FS
126.80FS
84.75FS
502.45FS
1,330.10FS
97.38FS

8,906.39

Amount

*150.00FS
*963.68 FS
*50.40FS
*56.96 FS
*37.39FS
*240.92FS
*153.10FS
*-FS
*145.83FS
*1.05FS

*7.60FS
*6.84 FS
*397.63FS
*1.90FS
*1.52FS

*352.64FS
*19.57FS

*487.16 FS
*~FS

*FS

*36.01 FS
FS
*1,090.18 FS
FS

*FS

*-FS

*~FS

*FS

*FS

*~FS

~FS

*97.38 FS

4,297.76

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items
1 TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS TAIL END PANEL New 4,320.00 2,520.00

BOOT LID INCLUDE MAKING GOOD THE REAR RH FENDER AND
KNOCKING OUT CAUSED BY THE ACCIDENT

2 TO SPRAY PAINT REAR BUMPER ,TAIL END PANEL ,BOOT LID AND New 3,000.00 3,000.00
REAR RH FENDER

3 TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS AND CONNECTORS New 360.00 280.00
INCLUDE PROGRAMMING AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER
FUNCTION

4 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND New 225.00 180.00
GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS

5 TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW BOOT LID New 450.00 360.00

INCLUDE CONDUCTING CHECKS ON ALL DOORS CENTRAL
LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION

6 TO RECONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND WIRINGS AT New 350.00 0.00
THE REAR SECTION INCLUDE CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER

7 TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (FOR CUT PANEL) New 450.00 0.00

TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION New 100.00 80.00

9 TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSIS TESTS New 500.00 400.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 9,755.00 6,820.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1077874&extid=382185&CFID=10599...  3/3



