4/28/23, 3:37 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG22002765/EPA3Q2

28/04/2023 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7210031403 **Claimant Vehicle**

SME2013U Insured Vehicle No: SFA808K No:

Date of Loss: 18/03/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 3042563543SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **SME2013U**

Make & Model: BMW 230I, 2.0 COUPE (A) F2823101B48B20B Engine No: Reg. Date: 21/09/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: WBA2H72090VB27730

Colour: Blue Odometer: 41207 km

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc Market Value/New Car N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 265/35 R18 265/35 R18 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,906.39	4,297.76	4,608.63	51.75
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	9,755.00	6,820.00	2,935.00	30.09
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$	18,661.39	11,117.76	7,543.63	40.42

Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 0.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 25/03/2022

BIS Automobiles Pte Ltd (HQ) Date Inspected: 25/03/2022 Inspected At: 30 Teban Gardens Crescent

Singapore 608927

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: **CHEN TSUE YEE CHEW HSIAO TONG** Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1		*BUMPER TRIM -M	Dented	1,014.40 FS	*963.68 FS
3	1		*ADHESIVE SET K6 (SET)	Necessary	53.05 FS	*50.40 FS
4	1		*SET ,MOUNTS PDC SENSOR ,REAR (-M-)	Necessary	59.95 FS	*56.96 FS
5	1		*FLAP ,TOWING EYE ,PRIMED	Missing	39.35 FS	*37.39 FS
6	1		*INSERT ,BUMPER ,REAR (-M-)	Broken	253.60 FS	*240.92 FS
7	1		*GUIDE,CENTRE REAR	Broken	161.15 FS	*153.10 FS
8	1		*GUIDE FOR BUMPER ,SIDE ,LEFT	Not Necessary	153.50 FS	*- FS
9	1		*GUIDE FOR BUMPER ,SIDE ,RIGHT	Broken	153.50 FS	*145.83 FS
10	1		*EXPANDING NUT (ST 4.8) (2 PCS)	Necessary	1.10 FS	*1.05 FS
11	8		*FILLISTER HEAD SCREW (ST5X)	Necessary	8.56 FS	*7.60 FS
12	4		*HEX NUT WITH PLATE (M6)	Necessary	7.20 FS	*6.84 FS
13	1		*CARRIER ,BUMPER REAR	Dented	418.55 FS	*397.63 FS
14	2		*PLAQUE (BMW 74MM)	Necessary	72.85 FS	*1.90 FS
15	1		*GROMMET (2 PCS)	Necessary	1.60 FS	*1.52 FS
16	4		*ULTRASONIC SENSOR ESTORIL BLUE 2 (WB45)	Broken	1,484.80 FS	*352.64 FS
17	1		*DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQ (4 PCS)	Necessary	20.60 FS	*19.57 FS
18	1		*REAR LIGHT LED RIGHT	Broken	512.80 FS	*487.16 FS
19	1		*REAR LIGHT LED LEFT	Not Necessary	512.80 FS	*- FS
20	1		*REFLECTOR LEFT	Not Necessary	37.90 FS	*-FS
21	1		*REFLECTOR RIGHT	Broken	37.90 FS	*36.01 FS
22	1		*ADHESIVE TAPE (-M-)	Not Necessary	51.10 FS	*- FS
23	1		*TRUNK LID	Dented	1,147.55 FS	*1,090.18 FS
24	1		*LEFT TRUNK LID HINGE	Not Necessary	67.05 FS	*- FS
25	1		*RIGHT TRUNK LID HINGE	Not Necessary	67.05 FS	*-FS
26	2		*GAS PRESSURIZED SPRING TRUNK LID	Not Necessary	250.60 FS	*-FS
27	2		*STOP BUFFER	Not Necessary	26.40 FS	*- FS
28	1		*TRUNK LID GASKET	Not Necessary	126.80 FS	*-FS
29	1		*EXTENSION UNDERBODY PANELLING SIDE RIGHT	Not Necessary	84.75 FS	*-FS
30	1		*TAIL TRIM	Not Necessary	502.45 FS	*- FS
31	1		*M PERFORMANCE REAR SPOILER CARBON	Not Necessary	1,330.10 FS	*- FS
32	1		*ADHESIVE 1K FOR REAR SPOILER	Necessary	97.38 FS	*97.38 FS
F=Fra	ınchise	part. S=Spcl	Nett.	Total Parts (S\$)	8,906.39	4,297.76

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER AND ATTACHMENTS TAIL END PANEL BOOT LID INCLUDE MAKING GOOD THE REAR RH FENDER AND KNOCKING OUT CAUSED BY THE ACCIDENT	New	4,320.00	2,520.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT REAR BUMPER ,TAIL END PANEL ,BOOT LID AND REAR RH FENDER	New	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS AND CONNECTORS INCLUDE PROGRAMMING AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New R	360.00	280.00
4	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	225.00	180.00
5	TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW BOOT LID INCLUDE CONDUCTING CHECKS ON ALL DOORS CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	450.00	360.00
6	TO RECONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND WIRINGS AT THE REAR SECTION INCLUDE CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR PROPER	New	350.00	0.00
7	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (FOR CUT PANEL)	New	450.00	0.00
8	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION	New	100.00	80.00
9	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSIS TESTS	New	500.00	400.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		9,755.00	6,820.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >